

2023-07-065NTP

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MS. PAULITA A. EMBUSCADO

Marketing Head
Tiger 22 Media Corporation
5/F Corporate Business Center, 151 Paseo De Roxas,
San Lorenzo, Makati City

Dear Ms. Embuscado:

In reference to the approved contract awarded through BAC Resolution No. 137 s. 2023 for the "Procurement for the Contract-Out-Services for the Airing of Radio-Ready Materials on Energy Efficiency and Conservation (EE&C) Pratices" in the amount of Five Million Pesos Only (PhP5,000,000.00), executed by and between the Department of Energy (DOE) and Tiger 22 Media Corporation, we hereby issue this Notice to Proceed (NTP) for Tiger 22 Media Corporation to start the implementation of the contract.

Upon receipt of this NTP, Tiger 22 Media Corporation shall be responsible for completing the services under the Terms and Conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours,

FELIX WILLIAM B. FUENTEBELLA

Undersecretary

RECEIVED BY:

PAMATA A. EILIBUS

Signature over Printed Name

11/11/19/11/10/11

11111111 7012 11 HE

Date and Time Received

Website: http://www.doe.gov.ph